FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) 09-30-RE RE 101158	ET Attorney's Docket No. 029150-000			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Teadents ks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Schreiner Luchtvaart Groep B.V.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Alusuisse Airex AG			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] res [A] No	Address: <u>CH-5643 Sins</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:	SWITZERLAND			
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name				
Other: Execution Date: September 2, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,826,723, 4,889,763, 5,186,999, 5,032,443 and 5,192,482				
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>five (5)</u>			
Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 200.00			
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed			
P.O. Box 1404	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary			
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:			
	02-4800			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Signature

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09/29/1999 NTHAI1

00000272 4826723

Ronald L. Grudziecki, Reg. No. 24,970
Name of Person Signing

01 FC:581

200.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010263 FRAME: 0703

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3_

September 28, 1999 Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Schreiner Luchtvaart Groep B.V., (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation duly organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands and having its principal place of business at Diamantlaan 1, 2132 WV Hoofddorp, The Netherlands, is the owner of all rights in the patents as indicated on the attached schedule, and of the invention enclosed and claimed therein;

AND WHEREAS, **Alusuisse Airex AG**, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organised and existing under the laws of Switzerland and having its principal office and place of business at CH-5643, Sins, Switzerland is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said patents as indicated on the attached schedule;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions in the United States, as disclosed in said patents, to said patents, and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes thereof, the rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of rights in any intellectual property assigned to ASSIGNEE under this Assignment,

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without requiring further remuneration, to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the intellectual property rights hereby transferred,

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Schreiner Luchtvaart Groep B.V.

Name:

By:

Title: presiden

PATENT REEL: 010263 FRAME: 0704

Attachment to Assignment of patents from Schreiner Luchtvaart Groep B.V. to Alusuisse Airex AG

SCHEDULE

Patent No.	Title of Invention	Filing Date	Grant Date
4,826,723	A sandwich construction and a method of making a sandwich	March 2, 1987	May 2, 1989
4,889,763	Sandwich material and the use thereof	October 20,. 1988	December 26, 1989
5,186,999	Sandwich material provided with a local reinforcement in a sandwich construction	February 2, 1990	February 16, 1993
5,032,443	Method of making an article from a thermoplastic sandwich material	November 21, 1990	July 16, 1991
5,192,482	Method of producing a local reinforcement in a sandwich structure	January 3, 1992	March 9, 1993

PATENT REEL: 010263 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 09/28/1999